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Application for Membershi

3 3 /—7/ =y 1920
To the Secretary of The American Institute of Architects.

I hereby apply for Membership in The American Institute of Architects, and certify that the following state-

fnts ace correct: éréérf f lle. )
Address....... L4 Q7. Af./. Q.. ATy f@/ql;g e ng‘ /.( faﬂ,_,,, _Hl/oz ;

[Number and Street.] [State ]
Place and date of birth..............b=. - eﬂ‘ ﬁﬂ 7 / X

Graduate in architecture
|Give name of institution and year. Dlploma or Certificate of graduation (or photostatic copy) must accompany this application.)

A

[If required in your case, attach evidence (or photostatio copy.)]

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the first

class of the Ecolé des Beaux Arts P 7%+ I

[If required in your case, state which, and attach evidence of Certificate (or photostatic copy.)

If your State has a Registration or License Law and you are not registered, state reasons.

If practicing architect, firm name......4fefl €. I” 6/ Vo MO e

Have been in practice. / - ....}e'trs. I A&W_melnm
Collegiate and office training...4#./ }l/f.. 4 ud.-Marne L2 H P e
I have carefully examined the Constitution and By—Laws of the Institute and the circular of advice relative
to “Principles of Professional Practice,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to maintain them.
I further agree, if elected to membership in The American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my mem-
bership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by that fact,
relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the property, real

or personal, of The American Institute of Architects, and of the Chaptep/of the Instjsute I am then a
member.

1) .4
I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly electedfan £
[For use when the applicant is an Associate.] @ [
Chapter, A. 1. A., on the following date ; X N '6'!’7)—
{Insert date of election to chapter.) [ngrmture of the becretary of the chapter.]

If the applicant is no Associate, the following acknowledgment must be signed:

Without endorseme apter that this applicant is applying for

ecretary of Chapter to Whlch the appllcant will be assigned if elected.]

Institute membership (3
[Signature of President o!

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the foregoing
statement by the applicant and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his
work and practice warrant his admission to Membership.

Registration or License Number. (4)¢ -
(Essential if Registered) (5)\ 4 '

It is not mandatory that applicants from
Registration or License law states be registered (6)

or ]}cemed° . But the current number .of Regis HE signatures of three IpsGfute members are here required even if the applicant
tration or Llcgnse must appear here if the ap- has the unanimous endo ent of his Chapter, in which case certification to that
plicant is registered or licensed. effect should be made abye by the Secretary. U entlor is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an opportunity

(7) to express himself by letter hallot either for or against the applicant proposed,
. and in which there were no negative votes. No other forin of unanimous endorse-
NUMBER ment will be accepted.!

Aunval No. 768
Zrke /Aszrx‘e.A/o .30

4|
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 1, 1930,

/
Dear Xr. Kylot .

Aoting for the Sesretary, I am pleazed to adwize you of your

election to meimbership in The Ameriean Institute of Architests,
effective Margh 31, 1930,
!

You have been mssigned to the West Virginie Chenter as sn
Institute Hpmber in good standing,therein, and the Seeretsry of
the Chapier has beennso advised.

A %ﬁrshig}- ‘Card is enclosed herewith,

An '&h;rosaed Certificate of lgmbership in The Ameriean Institute
of Arehjtects is also semt to ou, herewith.

The exhibita which you sent to The Ootagon, in connection with
your appliention, are being returned to you under separate sover. If
you do not receive them in due course, pleese let us lrnow,

Fey I take this opportunity to sey that the offies of the Seeretary
at The Ustegon is For the servies of every Institute Member? Should the
oceasion arise;, we shall be glad to give you our best coor\en#tion..

i . i
g0 Cordislly yours,

\
L Executive Seerstary.
Mr. Herbert 3. Kyle, 1
107 Union Trust Building, i
Charleston, ¥. Va. | ’
V, | { ) i
K-TRD. /I | 1
Enelse? | | fi
J i ‘|'
/If B |

PRESIDENT / SECRETARY  TREASURER |

ra

. |

PP Sy s—
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YORK & SAWYER -~ ARCHITECTS

PHILIP SAWYER PERSHING SQUARE BUILDING ASSOCIATES
L.M.FRANKLIN 100 EAST 42ND STREET EDWARDW.THODE
LOUIS AYRES NEW YORK CITY KENT CRANE

Mey 21, 1937 . B L2

4 L)
7

7 RECH)
Frank C. Baldwin, Fsqg., Secretary [~ MAY‘f‘ i
American Institute of Architects ﬁf( 221937

|
The Octagon & Tliﬁnfﬁ.L AL
Washington, D. C. WO THE OCTAGON <{
' \,f;_ ) Y/
Dear Sir:- s diraaty
- | & \ .

We have been corresponding with Herbert S. Kyle, an archi-
tect of Charleston, West Virginia, with regsrd to consult-
ing with him on a proposed hospital. The letterhead of
his first Jetter to us had A.I.A. following the Worﬂ
"Architect." The last letter we received from him omits
the A.I.A. from the letterhead.

We would like to know if he is still a member of the
Institute or if by any chance he was dropped for any un-
vrofessional practice. Any information that you can give
us with regard to Mr. Kyle will be held, of course,

gtrictly confidentisl.
./
Very twpuly 3»73_1*.‘5,
I 7

Mr, Xyle is an Institute
Member,

(since 3-31=30)

LM [
LMF /DEW
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

May 22, 1937.

Gentlemens
Responding to your letter of May 213
Mr. Herbert 5. Kyle, of Charleston, West Virginia, has been

T

a member of The American Institute of Architects sinee March 31,
1930,

There are no charges of unprofessional conduet against him
insofar as we have amy record,

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

ECK*B

Messrs. York & Sswyer, Architects,
Pershing Square Bullding,

100 East Forty-second Street,

New York City, New York.

COPY TO
| FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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PRESIDENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

dugust 20, 1942

Dezr Mr, Kyles

_._'.—-"_’_
Responding to your letter of August 17, to Seeretury
Inghem - &t haud on the 1l8th,

The Institute does mot have & schedule of charges
applying directly to fees for architectural services for a
hospital.

The best we @an do is to send you the Schedule of
Proper Charges sdopted by The lastitute at ites annual
meeting in Detroit ia Jume 1942.

That document - eaclosed - ie takem from the July
aumber of THE OCTAGO®. It will be seperstely printed ia
the near future, as soon as the type becomes awallable
after use in the Handbook of Architectural Practice.

If this response is noi as helpful a8 it might be,
we suggest that you write to ilr. Chsrles bButler, F.d.l.A.,
56 West 45th 8treet, New Iork City. He hes had loag and
exteunsive experience in hospital practice, and 1 know
he would be glad to give you his comments.

Sincerely yours,

Exeeutive Bevretsry
lr. K&rh‘rt 'o Kyle' ‘IIQ‘O
Suite 1107, Union Building
Chsrleston, West Vi¥ginia

ECKILF
Enclosure

By Airmeil

SECRETARY TREASURER
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E—— . Oﬂ‘ice N Of‘
E— - HERBERT - S-KULE-A-1-A- THE AMERICAN Sute - 1107,
e s . ARCHITECT - (NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS St ' 1!
- Capitol - 22-011 - * Union * Building

+ Charleston - U - Da - ‘g‘.3 JAN 26 PM 2: 35
Januaryy,3fmndpésD. C.

Mr. Raymond J. Ashton,
Treas., A.I.A.,

1741 N. Y. Ave.,N.W.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Raymond: Dues:

We are enclosing check for $15.00
which we believe will over-pay epproximately two
dollars. After taking the exact amount for my dues
you may, please, apply the balance to the support
of our representative to the Government, Mr. Fisher,

I believe. --- If the average support of the architects
/ to this cause is more will you please let me have
A{ the approximate amount.

Thank you for the reminder of 18th.

Very sincerely yours,

ig 18 I e e A | )( N
' u*”/—/w_é.i‘/oﬁaﬂm g /5.

W’?"‘ﬂ‘” P

/=2 )=
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 29, 1943

Doar: Bre Syded.

Thank you for yours of Januury 25 and check
for $15.00 which covers your Institute dues for
1942 in the sum of $13.00 and makes a gift of $2.00
on account of special dues.

Bincercly yours,

Agsistant Treasurer

Mr. Herbert S. Kyla, 1.!.11.
Union Building
Charleston, West Virginia

ECKs ER
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2. T~
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

July 8, 1943

Dear Mr. Kyles
-—-—-4-""""‘.‘”_
. We send this reminder of your pledge in the sum
of $25.00, in support of the work of The Institute -
23 particular reference to the Washington Represen-
Vee ’

Check should be made paysble to The Institute
and sent &t your conveniemce - in order that the
progrem of gifte mey be brought uwp to date. Your
pledge did not give « specific date of payment.

By direction of The Secretary.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary

Mr. Herbert 8. Kyle, A.I.A.
1107 Union Trust puilding
Charleston, West Virginia

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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OFFICERS

CHARLES A, HAVILAND, PRESIDENT
DAVIDSON BUILDING
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

WILLIAM H. GRANT, JR., VICE PRES,
207 WAVERLY WAY
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

G. CAMERON HUNTER, SEC'Y-TREAS.
P. C. BOX 813
CHARLESTON 23, WEST VIRGINIA

DIRECTORS

L. D. BCHMIDT
PAUL VAUGHAN
IRVING BOWMAN

April 23,

The Octagon
Washington, D. C,

Gentlemen:

WEST VIRGINIA CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
P. O. BOX €13
CHARLESTON 23, WEST VIRGINIA

CHAIRMEN OF STANDING
COMMITTEES

MEMBERSHIP
L. D. SCHMIDT
PROFESSIONAL BUILDING
FAIRMONT, WEST VIRGINIA

PRACTICE OF ARCHITECTURE
RANDOLPH L, PATTESON
BANK OF COMMERCE BUILDING
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

RELATIONS WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
INDUSTRY
ROBERT H DALEY
306 PAYNE BLDG.
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGIMIA

PUBLIC INFORMATION
EDWARD C, TAYLOR, JR.
CARBIDE & CARBON
CHEMICALS Co.
P. O. Box 8351
SOouTH CHARLESTON, W. VA,

1954

This is to advise of the death on March 15,

1954 of Herbert S. Kyle,

Kanawha Boulevard & Capitol Street,

GCH/g

1107 Union Trust Bldg.,

Charleston 1, West Va.

Very truly yours,

WA

G. Cameron Hunter
Secretary-Treasurer
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April 26, 1954

Mr, G, Cameron Hunmter, Secretary-Ireasurer
West Virginia Chapter, A.I.A.

P. O, Box 813

Charleston 23, West Virginia

Dear ¥Mr, Hutter:

We were very sorry to learn of the death of Herbert S. Kyle, a corporate
membar of The Institute since 1930,

We would appreclate it very much if you would have the enclosed coples
of the Baldwin Memorial Archive forms filled in and returned to The
Institute for its files.

Sincerely yours,

Edmund R, Purves
Executive Director

ERPsmbh
Encls.

ccs Treasurer's Offi.c. - Mr, KYIG died on March 15, 1084,

13

Kiple, Yoot b .

7},
l/i
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Wad VIRGTRTL OHAPID U O UUIL L THSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS

BALIWIN MEMORIAL ARCHTIVE
af Amoerfoan Arehitects

NemO! Herbert Spencer Kyle = 2T1ZHLNTESL wpinehupst!, 28 Pinshyrst Drive
. e . . Charleston, j%). W, Va.
E2EDY0.4.1885%% Charleston, W, Va Bieds gt

Pavent®ss Marbell Thurston, and AdelaideForsyth

Yarrieds E, Daisy Hutchinson 9f Charleston 28 9 - 17- 1917.

shlidrens One deughter, Ruth, Certificate in Architecture Carnegie Tech' 5.year aourse

Aganationt No. technical courses for myself.

Iraining, and orectice ae “wioelval:  irm Fescs, Places, Uates, Specislizstion)

Pive years(accumulative) at practically all of the trades of the building industry
Entered the Architectural Firm of Rabenstein and Warne in April 1904. Charleston.
Entered into business under own name January lst.,1917.

Continuous practice, Offices in Unlon Building, Charleston, 1 - 1 - 1917,%t0 present.

Professional Memberships end Sexvice:; (Iastitute and Chapter Aciivities; Teachiny)

Member West Virginia Chapter, The American Institute of Architects.
Administratoy,American Historical Society, for State of West Virginia, 1933 - 1935.
0ld historic monuments, Churches, Public Buildings, etc.,measured and

drawn. Filed in Library of Congress, Washington, D. C.
Ofher Affiliztions; (Religlows, Fraterral, Political, Socisl)
Baptist. Work in Baptist Temple, (Charleston),Church and Church School 35. Years.

No Fraternal orders, Political, either of the two major parties.
Service Club: Lions CIub of Charleston for 25. years.

Public Servicey (Civil and Hilitarys Commmity, State, Nationsl)

Boy Scouts of Américs, Councilor for 10 years; 8 of which Chairman of Court of Honor.
‘Church School: Teaclier'teen age boys 35 years.

Sublighed Material: (Articles and Addresges; Executed Works Siegrerhiesl Dot

None

(v
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shwnsnder fobtemesty,
dwligiby, Hanovs,

i:;if‘fﬁz,'i.s*!iififirzr.l. Giharme o LEEE ALl Ao
I RT3 I Fedbevigelon, 8%

ot Anneds. ) el

Shall we trust ,--.- Normal. Vacations are spent hunting and fishing, Canada
and North-western U. S. in Autumn. and in
Florida in Winter.
Some vacation time is spent each year, self
and wife in visiting the larger Cities, where
we enjoy studying in the Art Institutes,
Museums of Natural History, etc.

Possibly belonging under "Characteristics and Accomplishments, etc. is the fact:
That we do, or supervise, all of our own designing
including structural of all types, permanent
furniture and fixtures, acoustical absorption,etec.

A characteristic or possibly an idiosyncrasy ,---
We have always held that %o permit a sales-engineer
or any manufacturer to design or to influence the
design of the strictural or finish of our buildings
is to fail in providing for our client a service
for which he has paid.

Prineinsl Gorastauionss  {Clesaified, with locasione 2aé Referencse ieded  [Hades)

* Indurtrial: Cabin Creek Reginery, Cabin Crsek Junction, W. Va. 1917 through 1920,
' Size,~ $ 2,225,000.00 (others smaller)
Public: Roane County Court House, size $725,000.00.Plans in 1945.
Remodeling Kanewha County Court House, Charleston, $ 300,000,00 (others smaller)
Churches and Church Schools; Sizes,- § 50,000.00 to $ 300,000.00 all within Kanawha County.
~ Cherleston area, ( W. Va.)
Schools; Twenty-one buildings for Kanawha County Bd. of BEd. Total cost $ 1,500,000.00
this work done.in the years 1938 -~ 1939. Largest High School in this
group $ 450,000.,00, for eight hundred pupils.largest Elementary building
was designed for 700, pupils.
Hospital; Herbert J. Thomas Memorial Hospital, South Charleston, W. Va., a
one hundred bed genersl hospital, fully equipped for services;Major 4
and minor operating end emergency operating, obstetrics, pediatrics, ete.






